INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PHYSIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
DENIS NOBLE, UK, President
JULIE CHAN, Taiwan, First Vice President
PENNY HANSEN, Canada, Second Vice President
WALTER BORON, USA, Secretary-General
PETER WAGNER, USA, Treasurer

STEVEN WEBSTER, USA, Manager



COUNCIL
TOMASZ BRZOZOWSKI, Poland
PETER HUNTER, New Zealand
BENEDITO MACHADO, Brazil
CAROLINE MCMILLEN, Australia
KATSUHIKO MIKOSHIBA, Japan
PENNY MOODY-CORBETT, Canada
JENS RETTIG, Germany
SAEED SEMNANIAN, Iran
TOBIAS WANG, Denmark
XIAOMIN WANG, PRC

IUPS Travel Award Program to facilitate travel to IUPS-2017

IUPS is seeking applications for travel awards for the International Congress of Physiological Sciences in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, taking place between August 1 and 5, 2017 (IUPS-2017). Information about the Congress is available at: http://iups2017.com/. An Awards Committee will review the applications and select the ones chosen for travel awards. The amount of support will be up to a maximum of \$1,000 to assist with travel expenses to Brazil. At the Congress, the IUPS will pay the travel awards by checks made out in United States Dollars, provided that appropriate travel receipts are presented.

The Travel Awards are intended for those whose funds for attending IUPS-2017 are limited. Applications from early-career investigators (graduate students, postdoctoral fellows, and junior faculty/researchers) and those from countries with relatively low GDPs (as listed by the World Bank) are strongly encouraged. It is anticipated that more applications will be received than can be funded. Notification of awards will be made in late spring, prior to IUPS-2017.

Applicants must note that a Travel Award is conditional on the presentation of an abstract at the meeting. The deadline for abstract submissions is April 30, 2017 (see http://iups2017.com/?page_id=314).

To apply for an IUPS Travel Award, please complete the information form here: https://goo.gl/forms/QM0pli5mePLhkFN93

After completing the online form, please submit the following to the IUPS Manager via email:

- 1. A copy of your CV.
- 2. A copy of the Abstract that you have submitted.

Preference will be given to those participating most actively in IUPS-2017. The deadline for submissions of applications for travel awards is April 30, 2017. Submit all Travel Award applications to the IUPS Manager at Steven.Webster@case.edu.